## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2348 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Proposed Settlements Status: Approved

(Medical Litigation)

File created: 3/20/2017 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 4/12/2017 Final action: 4/12/2017

Title: Case: Redmond, Ida v. County of Cook

Case No: 13 L 10318

Settlement Amount: \$300,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health)

Payable to: \$282,187.60 payable to "Ida Redmond and her attorneys, Law Offices of Scott B.

Wolfman"

\$17,812.40 made payable to Medicare. Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 1/17/2017

Subject matter: Settlement of medical malpractice claim.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
4/12/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

Case: Redmond, Ida v. County of Cook

Case No: 13 L 10318

Settlement Amount: \$300,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health)

Payable to: \$282,187.60 payable to "Ida Redmond and her attorneys, Law Offices of Scott B. Wolfman"

\$17,812.40 made payable to Medicare.

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 1/17/2017

Subject matter: Settlement of medical malpractice claim.